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. DELHI ~IGH COURT, NEW DELHI 

t 

i No. DHC/OS/ /2019 

Dated: '19th October, 20.J 9 

OFFICE ORDERI, 
I 	 I . 

T e competent authority has been pleased to create tlie following nomenclature and the category 
CI e(s) for matters. under the Specific Relief Act as ·~mended. 
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:( TEG.QRY. OF PROJECTS AND 
II FRASl1UCTURES 

: 	 I 

! 

I 

i 
t 

1. 'l1ransport: 	 . I 
:a) RQad and bridges 

:b) P6rts (includir)g Capital Dredging) 

c) 	 Silipyards (including a floating or 

laM-based facility with the essential 
fehtures of wateiffont, turning 
b'\Sin, berthing and docking facility, 

, 	 slipways'or ship lifts, and which is 
self-sufficient for carrying on 
shipbuilding/repair/breaking

c 	 • 
activities)

)'

:d) 11)land Waterways 

:e) f,irports ' 

'f) R~i'lway Track, tunnels, viaducts, 


I;>r~dges, terminal infrastructure 
including stations and adjoining 

I 	 . l' fcommercIa In rastructure 
g) Urban Public TranspOIi (except

! 

ro.lling stock in case of urban road 
ftn;msport. 

2 'Energy! 
I 

, I 
:a) Electricity Generation 

I b) Electricity transmission 

:c) Electricity Distributio~ 

:d) Oil pipelines


I, 

e) 	 Oil/Gas/Liquefied Natural Gas 
I ~QNG) storage facility (including 

stl'ategiC ,storage of crude oil) 
: f) 9~ pipelines (including city gas 

d(striblltion network) 
1 

3 Water and Sanitation 
: 	 I 

! 
i 

: a) 	 S61id Wa~te Management 

, 
; : 

SUITS 'falling under 
Section 20B of Specific 
Reliefs' Act," 1963 as 
amended, .' 

Arbitration proceedings 
faIling under Section 20B 
of Specific Reliefs Act, 
1963 as amended. 
Nomenclature ,CategoryNometl'clature Category 

'Code Code 

CS(OS) 
INFRA/ 
CS(Comm) 
INFRA 

37000 

37000.01 
37000.02 
37000.03 

37000.04 
37000.05 
37000.06 

37000.07 

CS(OS) 38000 
fNFRA 
CS(Comm) 38000.01 
INFRA ' 38000.02 . 


38000.03. 
38000.04 
38000.05 

38000.06 

CS(OS) 
INFRA 
CS(Comm) 
INFRA 

39000 

39000.01 
39000.02 

OMP(lNFRA 
I) 
OMP(Comm) 
INFRA 

OMP 
(fNFRA) 
OMP 
(Comm) 
INFRA 

OMP 
([NFRA) 
OMP 
(Comm) 

42900 

42000.01 
42000.02 
42000,03 

42000.04 
42000.05 
42000.06 

42000,07 

43000 

43000,01 
43000.02 
43000.03 
43000.04 
43000,05 

43000.06 
, 

44000 

44000.01 
44000.02 

http:44000.02
http:44000.01
http:43000.06
http:43000.04
http:43000.03
http:43000.02
http:42000.06
http:42000.05
http:42000.04
http:42000.02
http:42000.01
http:39000.02
http:39000.01
http:38000.06
http:38000.05
http:38000.04
http:38000.03
http:38000.02
http:38000.01
http:37000.07
http:37000.06
http:37000.05
http:37000.04
http:37000.03
http:37000.02
http:37000.01


... 

t ; Water supply pipelines 
c : Wate~ treatmen~ plants 
G 'Sewage collectIOn, treatment and 

; dispo~al system 
e . lrrigalion (dams, channels, 

I embankments, etc.) 
f . Ston~ Water Drainage System 
g ,Slun,y pipelines 

· 1 , 
4. Co I munic~tion 

a , Telec9mmunication (Fixed network 
· includ)ng optic fibre/wire/cable 
'netwo'rks which provide 

I 

broadband/ internet) 
b Teled0111munication towers 
c 'Teledommunications and Telecol11 

·S .1 . , ervlqes 
, i 

5 .. So· lal and Commercial Infrastructure I . 
i 
I . 

a : Educhtion Institi.ltions (capital 
I stock)! 

b . Sport~ infrastructure (including 

c 

d 

e 

f 

g 
t 

· provi~ion. of Sports Stadia and 
, Infrastructure for . 
; Acad~l11ies for Training/Research In 
: SpOlt~ and SpOIts-relating activities) 
Hospitals (capital stock incluping 

'; Medi~al Colleges, Para Medical 
Traini;ng Institutes and Diagnostic 
Centres) 
TOlli:i~m infrastructure viz.(i) three­
star qr higher category classified 
hotels' located outside cities with 

t 

population of more than one million; 
· (ii) ropeways and cable cars 
Common infrastructure for industrial 

I 
parks land other parks with industrial 
activiiy such as food parks, textile 
parkS) special economic zones, 

'tourism facilities and agriculture 
markets, 
Post-harvest storage infrastructure 

for ~griculture and horticulture 
, prodube including cold storage 

I . 
Terminal markets 
SOil-festing labonitories 
Coldl chain (including, cold 1'00111 

; facilit~ for farm level pre-cooling, 
· for preservation or storage of 
agriculture and allied produce, 

, marink products and meat) , 
j ,Affotdable Housing (including a 

~ housihg project using at least 50% of 
: the Floor Area Ratio (F AR)/ Floor 
: Spacd Index (FSI) for dwelling units 

I 

CS(OS) 
INFRA 

i CS(Comm) 
INFRA 

CS(OS)" 
INFRA 
CS(Comm) 
INFRA, 

.] 

39000.03 
39000.04 

39000.05 

39000.06 
39000.07 

40000 

40000.0J 

40000,02 
'40000.03 

41000 

41000.01 

41000.02 

41000:03 

41000.04 

41000.05 

41000.06 

41000.07 
41000.08 
41000.09 

41000.10 

INFRA 

aMP 
(INFRA) 
aMP 
(Col11m) 
INFRA 

aMP 
(INFRA) 
aMP 
(Comm) 
INFRA 

, 44000.03 
I 44000.04 

44000.05 

44000.06 
44000.07 

45000 

45000.0 I 

45000.02 
45000.03 

46000 

46000.01 

46000.02 

46000.03 

46000.04 

46000.05 

46000.06 

46000.07 
46000.08 
46000.09 

46000.10 



-I 

'. 
: 	 with carpet area of not more than 60 


sq~are meters 

I 

e) "ianatioh. - For the purposes of this sub­
cI " use, the~; ten1\ "carpet area" shall have the 

sc pe meaning as assigned to it in clause (k) 

01 Is'ection t2 of the Real Estate (Regulation 

aT I Development) Act, 2016 (16 of20 16).', 


, ,II: ! 	 ' 
A '~Jt frOJ~ the abov'~ the nomenclature of such non-co~tracts suits has also been made as 
C (OS)INtRA/CS(COMM)INFRA with Category Code :"47000". 
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j 	 r;d/-- ., 1 

(Dinesh KUliar Sharma) ! 
, . 	 REGJSTRAR GENERAL 

I 

. E:dSt.NO. ' r~ I~~ D H CIOSI2019 	 Dated: Jj Octo ,er, 2019 

I. 	 The [ ~tr!ct ~ ;Sess!ons Judge (Headquarters), Tis Hazari Courts,. Delhi. 
2. 	 The [ etnct & (SessIOns Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, DelhI. 
3. 	 The [ :strict ~ ,Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 
4. 	 The [ brrict &tSessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka C.OUltS, New Delhi. 
5. 	 The [ btrict &fSessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 
6. 	 The [ brict &. [Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini COllltS, Delhi. 
7. The [ !strict &iSessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. 

. 8. The [ !;~rict &;Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
9. The [ ~trict &ISessipns Judge (South-East), Saket, New Delhi. 

. 10. The, [ Iistrict &:Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi 
11. The I s~'ict &;Sessions Judge (North), Rohini COUltS, New Delhi. 

'12. The r .ny. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi. ' 

13. 	The r f{1Y. Sec~etary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi. ,',. '. '. 
14. 	The r- ~ny. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi. 
15. 	The t ri1y. Se~retary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala .f:;[b~se, New Delhi. 
16. 	The 1- rny. Seqretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini COlllts Complex, Delhi. 
17. 	The 1- Dny. Sec'retary, Dwarka Bar Association, Sec-IO, Dwarka, New Delhi. 
18. 	The 1- bny. Se~retary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, ND 

With the request to 
please display the 
same on their 
respective Notice 
Boards ," 

'T9. 	All R g.istrars/Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars, Delhi High Court. 
20. AOJs 'Colllt:Masters/Libr~rian, Delhi High Court. . 

~nt, 'i'rector ~IT), Delhi High Court for uploading the notification on website and intranet of this 
COL1l1 i 	 ' 

22. 	Notic Board, ·Delhi High Cou!'t, New Delhi. 
I 
j 

(Sanjay Pokhriyal) 

4'o3'R~"r)
2.1),,,1,, 

Dy, Registrar (Original) 

http:E:dSt.NO

