DELHI HIGH COURT, NEW DELHI

No. DH			201	
Dated:	19 th O	ctober,	20,1	9

OFFICE ORDER

T e competent authority has been pleased to create the following nomenclature and the category cole(s) for matters under the Specific Relief Act as amended.

	TEGORY OF PROJECTS AND FRASTUCTURES	SUITS falling under Section 20B of Specific Reliefs Act, 1963 as amended.		Arbitration proceedings falling under Section 20B of Specific Reliefs Act, 1963 as amended.	
		Nomenclature	Category Code	Nomenclature	Category Code
1.	Transport a) Road and bridges b) Ports (including Capital Dredging) c) Shipyards (including a floating or land-based facility with the essential features of waterfront, turning basin, berthing and docking facility, slipways or ship lifts, and which is self-sufficient for carrying on shipbuilding/repair/breaking activities) d) Inland Waterways e) Airports f) Railway Track, tunnels, viaducts, bridges, terminal infrastructure including stations and adjoining commercial infrastructure g) Urban Public Transport (except	CS(OS) INFRA/ CS(Comm) INFRA	37000 37000.01 37000.02 37000.03 37000.04 37000.05 37000.06	OMP(INFRA /) OMP(Comm) INFRA	42000 42000.01 42000.02 42000.03 42000.04 42000.05 42000.06
	rolling stock in case of urban road transport.				
2	Energy a) Electricity Generation b) Electricity transmission c) Electricity Distribution d) Oil pipelines e) Oil/Gas/Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) storage facility (including strategic storage of crude oil) f) Gas pipelines (including city gas distribution network)	CS(OS) INFRA CS(Comm) INFRA	38000 38000.01 38000.02 38000.03 38000.04 38000.05	OMP (INFRA) OMP (Comm) INFRA	43000 43000.01 43000.02 43000.03 43000.04 43000.05
3	Water and Sanitation	CS(OS) INFRA CS(Comm)	39000 39000.01	OMP (INFRA) OMP	44000 44000.01
l	a) Solid Waste Management	INFRA	39000.02	(Comm)	44000.02

٠						
•	•			. '		
				·		
	t · c	Water supply pipelines Water treatment plants		39000.03	INFRA	44000.03 44000.04
	Ċ	Sewage collection, treatment and		39000.04		44000.04
,		disposal system		39000.05		44000.05
	е	Irrigation (dams, channels,				
	f	embankments, etc.) Storm Water Drainage System		39000.06		44000.06
	ĝ	Slurrý pipelines		39000.07		44000.07
	4. Co	nmunication	CS(OS) INFRA	40000	OMP	45000
	а	Telecommunication (Fixed network	CS(Comm)	40000.01	(INFRA) OMP	45000.01
		including optic fibre/wire/cable	INFRA		(Comm)	
		networks which provide			INFRA	
	ь	broadband/ internet) Telecommunication towers		40000.02		45000.02
	c	Telecommunications and Telecom		40000.03	•	45000.03
-		Services	•			
	5So	al and Commercial Infrastructure	CS(OS)	41000	OMP	46000
•	550		INFRA	41000	(INFRA)	40000
			CS(Comm)		OMP	
. 4	а	Education Institutions (capital	INFRA.	41000.01	(Comm) INFRA	46000.01
	ь	Sports infrastructure (including		41000.02	INFRA	46000.02
		provision of Sports Stadia and	,			
		Infrastructure for Academies for Training/Research in		•		
		Sports and Sports-relating activities)	. •	•		
	с	Hospitals (capital stock including		41000:03		46000.03
		Medical Colleges, Para Medical	•		-	
		Training Institutes and Diagnostic Centres)	•			
	d	Tourism infrastructure viz.(i) three-		41000.04		46000.04
		star or higher category classified				
		hotels located outside cities with population of more than one million;				
-		(ii) ropeways and cable cars		,	;	
	e	Common infrastructure for industrial		41000.05		46000.05
,		parks and other parks with industrial activity such as food parks, textile				
		parks, special economic zones,		1410.,	1 .	
,		tourism facilities and agriculture			•	
	ړ	markets,	ŕ	41000.06		46000.06
	. f	Post-harvest storage infrastructure for agriculture and horticulture	٠.	41000.00		40000.00
,		produce including cold storage	•	•		
	٤	Terminal markets	,	41000.07		46000.07 46000.08
,	r. i	Soil-testing laboratories Cold chain (including cold room	•	41000.08 41000.09		46000.08
,	.	facility for farm level pre-cooling,				
		for preservation or storage of				
	ŀ	agriculture and allied produce, marine products and meat)				`
	i	Affordable Housing (including a		41000.10		46000.10
	,	housing project using at least 50% of				
		the Floor Area Ratio (FAR)/ Floor		. •		
' '		Space Index (FSI) for dwelling units				

	with carpet area of not more than 60			
	square meters			
ex	lanation. — For the purposes of this sub-			
cl	use, the term "carpet area" shall have the			
Sε	pe meaning as assigned to it in clause (k)		;	
01	section 2 of the Real Estate (Regulation			
ar	Development) Act, 2016 (16 of 2016).'.			

art from the above the nomenclature of such non-contracts suits has also been made as (OS)INFRA/CS(COMM)INFRA with Category Code:"47000".

> (Dinesh Kunfar Sharma) REGISTRAR GENERAL

> > With the request to

please display the

respective Notice

same on their

Boards

DHC/OS/2019

Dated: (9 October, 2019

- The I strict & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- The I strict & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The I strict & Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- The I strict & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- The I strict & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 5.
- The I strict & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- The I strict & Sessions Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. 7.
- The I strict & Sessions Judge (North-East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The [strict & Sessions Judge (South-East), Saket, New Delhi.
- 10. The E strict & Sessions Judge (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
- 11. The I strict & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, New Delhi.
- 12. The I pny. Secretary, Delhi High Court Bar Association, New Delhi.
- 13. The F pny. Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis Hazari, Delhi.
- 14. The Finy. Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 15. The Finy, Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House, New Delhi.
- 16. The I pay. Secretary, Rohini Bar Association, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 17. The F pny. Secretary, Dwarka Bar Association, Sec-10, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 18. The F pny. Secretary, Saket Bar Association, Saket Court Complex, ND
- 19. All R gistrars/Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars, Delhi High Court.
- 20. AQJs Court Masters/Librarian, Delhi High Court.
- 21 Joint pirector (IT), Delhi High Court for uploading the notification on website and intranet of this Court

22. Notic Board, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.

(Sanjay Pokhriyal) Dy. Registrar (Original)

mitted for approval.